

October 7, 2015

TriMas Announces Third Quarter 2015 Earnings Conference Call Date

Also Publishes Updated Historical Financial Information Following Cequent Spin-off

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) - a diversified global manufacturer of engineered and applied products - announced today that it will host its third quarter 2015 earnings conference call on Thursday, October 29, 2015. The conference call will begin at 10 a.m. Eastern Time and will follow the Company's release of third quarter 2015 earnings results at 8 a.m. that day.

To participate on the earnings conference call, please dial: (888) 427-9376 (Conference ID #284954) and ask to be connected to the TriMas third quarter 2015 earnings conference call. The conference call will also be simultaneously webcast via TriMas' website at <u>www.trimascorp.com</u>, under the "Investors" section, with an accompanying slide presentation.

If you are unable to participate during the live teleconference, a replay of the conference call will be available beginning October 29 at 3 p.m. Eastern Time through November 5 at 3 p.m. Eastern Time. To access the replay, please dial: (888) 203-1112 (Replay Passcode #284954) or visit the "Investors" section of the Company's website.

The Company also filed a Form 8-K on October 7, 2015, presenting quarterly and annual historical financial information for the years 2015, 2014 and 2013, with the results of the Company's former Cequent businesses as discontinued operations.

About TriMas

Headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) provides engineered and applied products for growing markets worldwide. TriMas is organized into four reportable segments: Packaging, Aerospace, Energy and Engineered Components. TriMas has approximately 4,000 employees at more than 50 facilities in 16 countries. For more information, visit <u>www.trimascorp.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151007006485/en/

TriMas Corporation Christine Parker Manager, Investor Relations & Communications (248) 631-5438 christineparker@trimascorp.com

Source: TriMas Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media